

## Fast Switch Announces Heidi Sullivan as New CEO & Principal Owner

Heidi's ascension from Vice President of Operations will be instrumental in driving future growth as a Woman-Owned Enterprise

BOSTON, MA, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Heidi Sullivan Assumes Principal Ownership and CEO Role at Fast Switch, Ltd.



Fast Switch proudly announces the appointment of Heidi Sullivan as its new Principal Owner and CEO, marking a significant milestone as the firm transitions into a Woman-Owned Enterprise.

With her extensive experience and visionary leadership, Heidi is poised to lead Fast Switch into a new era of growth and innovation. Serving previously as the Vice President of Operations Heidi has been overseeing day to day operations of the company for the past 5 years.

Fast Switch has a distinguished 28-year history as a premier talent solutions company and has consistently provided unparalleled service. Specializing in technology, healthcare, engineering, and life sciences, Fast Switch has earned a reputation for excellence in delivering tailored solutions to meet the evolving needs of its clients.

This new chapter for Fast Switch reaffirms its commitment to excellence while fostering a culture of inclusion and meaningful change within the business community.

"I am honored to lead such an amazing organization into this new chapter. Our dedication to providing an exceptional experience to our clients, talent and employees remains unwavering, and I am excited to leverage our expertise and propel Fast Switch to new heights of success", said Heidi.

## About Fast Switch:

Fast Switch is an award-winning talent solutions provider. With over 28 years of experience, Fast Switch offers tailored solutions designed to meet the unique needs of our clients across various industries. To learn more please visit us at <u>www.fastswitch.com</u>

Kevin Sullivan Fast Switch ksullivan@fastswitch.com Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/700354933

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.